TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIFLEX INTERNATIONAL, INC.		01/23/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK	
Street Address:	East 36 Midland Avenue	
City:	Paramus	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07652	
Entity Type:	U.S. National / Federal Savings Bank:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	422786	BIFLEX
Registration Number:	268459	BERLEI
Registration Number:	1968745	BERLEI THE ONLY SPORTS BRA YOU'LL EVER NEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-231-5400

Email: ustrademarks@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Paul I. J. Fleischut

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLD 9670
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul I. J. Fleischut

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0037

900040499

Address Line 2:

Signature:	/paul fleischut/
Date:	01/24/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=00150977#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0038

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, BIFLEX INTERNATIONAL, INC. and KELLWOOD COMPANY assigned to THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK a Security Interest in the following trademarks and trademark registrations:

U.S. Reg. No. 422,786 BIFLEX

U.S. Reg. No. 268,459 BERLEI

U.S. Reg. No. 1,968,745 BERLEI THE ONLY SPORTS BRA YOU'LL EVER NEED

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK (now known as JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.) hereby releases said Security Interest.

Date: 1/23/06

RECORDED: 01/24/2006

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (formerly known on The Chase Manhaura Bank)

as The Chase Manhattan Bank)

Name:

.....

Title.

ice President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0039